

June 11, 2015

Client Alert

Plews Shadley Racher & Braun Founding Partner Receives Hoosier Heritage Lifetime Achievement Award

By: Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP

Sue Shadley, who started what is now Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP as a founding partner in 1988, was honored with the 2015 Hoosier Heritage Lifetime Achievement Award during the 30th Annual Hoosier Heritage Night fundraiser on June 10.

The Hoosier Heritage Lifetime Achievement Award recognizes leaders who have contributed a significant portion of their lives toward the betterment of the Indianapolis community. In 2014, George Plews, also a founding partner of Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP, was honored. Other past recipients include Elisabeth K.M. Taylor, Frank Basile, Marianne Glick, Mickey Maurer, Thomas King, Amos Brown, Dr. Frank Lloyd, Jr., MD, and Charlene and Joseph Barnette.